राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4-संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 001 National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 2335 1282, www.nhidcl.com

NHIDCL/J&K/NH-244/Sinthan-Anantnag/2017-18



A PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उपक्रम

12.01.2018

То

M/s Khandey Infrastructure Pvt.	M/s Jai Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.	M/s Unique Construction
Ltd.	Opp. Telephone Exchange,	Athwajan Srinagar
NH-1A, Nipora, Anantnag,	Bapu Bazar, Rishabhdeo-	Kashmiri ,Near band
Kishtwar, Jammu & Kashmir	313802,	colony, Jhelum River
Pin: 192102	Rajasthan	Berwar Kishtwar,
		Jammu & Kashmir
Kind Attention: Mr. Ghulam Mohd Khandey	[Kind Attention: Himanshu Kumar Jain]	[Kind Attention: Gh. Hassan Rather]

Sub: Restoration of road by way of clearance of landslide, surface boulders side drain, culverts including construction of R/wall and B/walls and laying of WBM-I, WBM-II, WBM-III & Bituminous Carpeting on Sinthanpass- Anantnag -Khanabal road (Km 184.000 to Km 265.000) in the state of Jammu & Kashmir.

Ref: Your bid dated 01.12.2017

Sir,

This has reference to your bid cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the financial bids of the following technically qualified firms only shall be opened on 19.01.2018 at 11:00 am at NHIDCL, HQ, 3rd floor PTI building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 in the presence of the qualified bidders or their duly authorized representatives. You are requested to attend the same on the above mentioned date and time.

M/s Jai Buildcon Pvt. Ltd.	Qualified
M/s Khandey Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd	Qualified
M/s Unique Construction	Not Qualified
	M/s Khandey Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd

Saniee

Executive Director-III e-mail: <u>sanjeev.malik@gov.in</u>